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TWISS GREEN  

Achieving, Caring and Growing Together 

Respect, Resilience, Relationships 

Harvest Assembly 

Our harvest assembly will be held in school on the 12th October. Children are invited to bring donations 
for Warrington Foodbank into school with them on the day. We will share a 
list of the items the foodbank is most in need of next week. 

Donations of Winter Coats, Shoes and Food for                                 
Warrington Food Bank 

If you have any spare winter coats and shoes/trainers to donate to Warrington Foodbank, 
please could you bring them to the Main Office Reception area before Wednesday 19th 
October.  They would also be grateful for tinned meat/tinned fish, UHT milk, jams/
spreads, microwave rice, cream crackers. 

They will also accept financial donations:  warrington.foodbank.org.uk tel: 07583080521 

Thank you. 

KS2 Library Visits 

As part of our Reading for Pleasure initiative, Year 4 and 5 had a wonderful introductory 

session at Culcheth Library this week and can't wait to start their regular visits. They are 

very much looking forward to reading and talking about all the amazing books 

they can borrow from our local library.  Year 3 and 6 will be going soon and 

we’re sure they will also have a great time! 



TWISS GREEN  

Achieving, Caring and Growing Together 

Autumn Term Diary Dates 

 

 

Please note—these dates may be added to/amended, particularly the Christmas dates. We 

will always aim to give you as much notice as we can. 

 

 

 

 

Friday 7th October Whole school focus on our vision: Achieving, Caring and 

Growing Together 

Monday 10th October World Mental Health Day 

10th—14th October Focus on our value of resilience 

Tuesday 11th October Reading and Phonics meeting for parents/carers of chil-

dren in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Wednesday 12th October Harvest assembly—children will be asked to bring in dona-

tions for Warrington Foodbank 

Wednesday 12th October Open evening for Reception 2023, 4-6pm 

Thursday 20th October Open morning for Reception 2023, 9.30—11am 

Friday 21st October PTFA Halloween disco 

Friday 4th November PTFA Firework Faces and Fireworks Extravaganza 

Wednesday 9th and Thursday 10th 

November 

Parents’ Evenings 

14th—18th November Anti-Bullying Week 

Monday 14th November Odd Socks Day 

Wednesday 16th November Open afternoon for Reception 2023, 1.15—2.45pm 

Friday 18th November Year 6 Sunshine Assembly 

Wednesday 23rd November Writing Curriculum Evening for parents/carers, 5pm 

Tuesday 29th November Parents/carers of children in Reception and KS1 are invited 

to join their child in class to make a Christmas decoration, 

Wednesday 30th November Parents/carers of children in KS2 are invited to join their 

Tuesday 6th December Reception and KS1 Christmas performance, 9.30am 

Wednesday 7th December Reception and KS1 Christmas performance, 6pm 

Respect, Resilience, Relationships 



Sunshine Assembly Dates 2022/23: 

Reception: Friday 23rd June 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 1: Friday 19th May 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 2: Friday 28th April 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 3: Friday 24th March 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 4: Friday 10th February 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 5: Friday 20th January 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 6: Friday 18th November 2022, 2.30pm 

Thursday 8th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 9th December Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 13th December Coffee and Carols 

Thursday 15th December Reception and KS1 Christmas Party Day 

Friday 16th December KS2 Christmas Party Day 

Date to be Confirmed KS2 Carol Service 

Respect, Resilience, Relationships 

TWISS GREEN  

Achieving, Caring and Growing Together 

Reading and Phonics Meeting 

A reminder that we would like to invite parents/carers of children in Reception, Year 1 and 
Year 2 to a meeting about our phonics scheme, Little Wandle, how we teach early reading 

and phonics here at Twiss Green and how you can support your child at home. The 
meeting will be held on Tuesday 11th October at 9am in the school hall. 

Following the meeting, you will be invited to spend time in your child’s class to take part 
in a reading/phonics session alongside them. 

We hope you will all be able to join us! 


